
n 
J 
. # 4  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

11llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll~llllllllllllllllllll 
0 0 0 0 1 6 6 5 8 4  

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

SUSAN BITTER SMITH 
CHAIRMAN 

BOB STUMP 
COMMISSIONER 

BOB BURNS 
COMMISSIONER 

DOUG LITTLE 

TOM FORESE 
COMMISSIONER 

COMMISSIONER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION’S 
INVESTIGATION OF VALUE AND COST OF 
D I STR I B UTE D G E N E RAT ION . 

RECEIVED 

A Z  CORP COMMISSION 
DOCKET CONTROL 

Docket No. E-00000J-14-0023 

CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE 

Each party signing below hereby consents to receive service of all filings in the above- 

captioned docket, including all filings by parties and all Procedural Orders and Recommended 

Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission’s Hearing Division, via 

email sent to the email address set forth for the party below. 

Each party certifies that the email address set forth for the party below is a valid and 

active email address to which the party has regular and reliable access. 

Each party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to 

from the email address set forth for the party below. 

Each party understand that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service will 

be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party’s email to 

has been received. 

Each party further understand and agrees that service of a document on the party shall 

be complete upon the sending of an email containing the document to the email address set 

-1 - 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

'orth for the party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads the email containin! 

:he document. 

Each party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service 

n this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless anc 

mtil the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of November, 201 5. 

I 

1 i.11. c 
Nameofparty 

"-7' 

2 0 2 -  <3L9 q -  w 3 9  
Telephone Number for Signer 

-f.- / > [J ' JU c" 6 - L  
Email Address forparty J 

-2- 



..- 

I 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

AN ORIGINAL AND THIRTEEN COPIES 
of the foregoing filed this 4th day 
of November, 201 5 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/ 
mailed this 4th day of November, 2015 to: 

Tee na J i bi I ian 
Administrative Law Judge 
Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Maureen Scott 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Thomas Broderick, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Dillon Holmes 
Clean Power Arizona 
9635 N. 7th Street, #47520 
Phoenix, Arizona 85068 

C. Webb Crockett 
Patrick J. Black 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-3429 

Courts. Rich 
Rose Law Group, PC 
6613 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85250 

Jeffrey W. Crockett, Esq. 
Crockett Law Group, PLLC 
1702 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 204 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 

Kirby Chapman 
Jack Blair 
Sulphur Springs Valley Electric Coop. 
311 E. Wilcox 
Sierra Vista, Arizona 85650 

Meghan H. Grabel 
Osborn Maledon, P.A. 
2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 

Craig A. Marks 
Craig A. Marks, PLC 
10645 N. Tatum Blvd, Suite 200-676 
Phoenix, Arizona 85028 

Pat Quinn 
President and Managing Partner 
Arizona Utility Ratepayer Alliance 
5521 E. Cholla St. 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 

Garry D. Hays 
The Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, PC 
1702 E. Highland Ave., Suite 204 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 



A '  

rn 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Thomas A. Loquvam 
Thomas L. Mumaw 
Melissa M. Krueger 
Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 
P.O. Box 53999,MS 8695 
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999 

Keri A. Carnes 
Arizona Public Service Company 
P.O. Box 53999, MS 9712 
Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999 

Timothy M. Hogan 
Arizona Center for Law in the Public 
Interest 
202 E. McDowell Rd, Suite 153 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Rick Gilliam 
Vote Solar 
1120 Pearl St., Suite 200 
Boulder. Colorado 80302 

Briana Kobor 
Vote Solar 
360 22nd St., Suite 730 
Oakland, California 94612 

C he ry I @ ra u lob 

-4- 


