ORIGINAL

SUSAN BITTER SMITH CHAIRMAN

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

COMMISSIONER

BOB STUMP

BOB BURNS

DOUG LITTLE

TOM FORESE



1

2

3

4

5

6 7

8

10

11 12

13 14

15

1617

18

19

21

20

22

2324

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

RECEIVED

2015 NOV -4 P 12: 37

AZ CORP COMMISSION
DOCKET CONTROL

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

NOV 0 4 2015

DOCKETED BY

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMMISSION'S INVESTIGATION OF VALUE AND COST OF DISTRIBUTED GENERATION.

Docket No. E-00000J-14-0023

CONSENT TO EMAIL SERVICE

Each party signing below hereby consents to receive service of all filings in the above-captioned docket, including all filings by parties and all Procedural Orders and Recommended Opinions and Orders/Recommended Orders issued by the Commission's Hearing Division, via email sent to the email address set forth for the party below.

Each party certifies that the email address set forth for the party below is a valid and active email address to which the party has regular and reliable access.

Each party further certifies that the party has sent or will promptly send an email to HearingDivisionServicebyEmail@azcc.gov from the email address set forth for the party below.

Each party understand that a Procedural Order approving the use of email service will be issued in this matter upon verification by the Hearing Division that the party's email to Hearing Division Service by Email@azcc.gov has been received.

Each party further understand and agrees that service of a document on the party shall be complete upon the sending of an email containing the document to the email address set

forth for the party below, regardless of whether the party receives or reads the email containing the document.

Each party further understands and agrees that the party will no longer receive service in this matter through First Class U.S. Mail or another form of hard-copy delivery, unless and until the party withdraws this consent through a filing made in the above-captioned docket.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 4th day of November, 2015.

RUU
Name of Party
Signature on behalf of Party
Name and Title of Signer
Address of Signer
<u> </u>
Email Address for Party

1	AN ORIGINAL AND THIRTEEN COPIES of the foregoing filed this 4 th day	
2	of November, 2015 with:	
3	Docket Control Arizona Corporation Commission	
4	1200 West Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85007	
5	COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/	
6	mailed this 4 th day of November, 2015 to:	
7	Teena Jibilian Administrative Law Judge	Jeffrey W. Crockett, Esq. Crockett Law Group, PLLC
8	Hearing Division Arizona Corporation Commission	1702 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 204 Phoenix, Arizona 85016
9	1200 West Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85007	Kirby Chapman
10	Maureen Scott	Jack Blair Sulphur Springs Valley Electric Coop.
11	Legal Division Arizona Corporation Commission	311 E. Wilcox Sierra Vista, Arizona 85650
12	1200 West Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85007	Meghan H. Grabel
13	Thomas Broderick, Director	Osborn Maledon, P.A. 2929 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100
14	Utilities Division Arizona Corporation Commission	Phoenix, Arizona 85012
15	1200 West Washington Phoenix, Arizona 85007	Craig A. Marks Craig A. Marks, PLC
16	Dillon Holmes	10645 N. Tatum Blvd, Suite 200-676 Phoenix, Arizona 85028
17	Clean Power Arizona 9635 N. 7 th Street, #47520	Pat Quinn
18	Phoenix, Arizona 85068	President and Managing Partner Arizona Utility Ratepayer Alliance
19	C. Webb Crockett Patrick J. Black	5521 E. Cholla St. Scottsdale, Arizona 85254
20	Fennemore Craig, P.C. 2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600	Garry D. Hays
21	Phoenix, Arizona 85016-3429	The Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, PC 1702 E. Highland Ave., Suite 204
22	Court S. Rich Rose Law Group, PC	Phoenix, Arizona 85016
23	6613 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite 200 Scottsdale, Arizona 85250	
24		

1	Thomas A. Loquvam
2	Thomas L. Mumaw Melissa M. Krueger
3	Pinnacle West Capital Corporation P.O. Box 53999,MS 8695 Phoepix Arizona 85073 3000
4	Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
5	Keri A. Carnes Arizona Public Service Company P.O. Box 53999, MS 9712
6	Phoenix, Arizona 85072-3999
7	Timothy M. Hogan Arizona Center for Law in the Public
8	Interest
9	202 E. McDowell Rd, Suite 153 Phoenix, Arizona 85004
10	Rick Gilliam Vote Solar
11	1120 Pearl St., Suite 200 Boulder, Colorado 80302
12	,
13	Briana Kobor Vote Solar 360 22 nd St., Suite 730
14	Oakland, California 94612
15	
16	
17	By Chery I Fraulol
18	Cheryl Fraulob
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	